

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.76 OF 2025

Ashwani Bhatia & Ors. Applicants

V/s.

Sapan Shrivastava & Anr. Respondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed by
NILAM SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2025.03.05
17:18:23 +0530

Mr.Om Prakash Jha i/b The Law Point, for the Applicants.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2025

P.C:-

. This precipe is moved for speaking to the Minutes of the Order dated 4th March 2025.

2. In the order dated 4th March 2025 in the clause title name of the Applicant has been erroneously mentioned “**Ashwani Bhatia**” instead of ‘**Ashwani Bhatia & Ors**’.

3. The order be corrected accordingly and the corrected order be uploaded on the official website of the Bombay High Court.

4. Precipe is disposed of.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)