

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2025**

Ashwani Bhatia and ors. ... Applicants
versus
Sapan Shrivastava and anr. Respondent

Mr. Omprakash Jha i/b. The Law Point, Advocates for the Applicants.
Mr. Sapan Shrivastava, Respondent No.1 present in person.
Mr. H. S. Venegavkar, PP along with Ms. Poonam P. Bhosale, APP for
Respondent No.2-State.
Mr. Rajendra Sangle, DCP along with Mr.Vijay Panchal, ACP, Anti
Corruption Bureau, Mumbai.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants and respondent No.1
in person.
2. Respondent No.1 submits that he has filed reply by e-filing.
3. Learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to go through it.
4. Stand over to 7th May 2025.
5. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

**SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM**

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2025.04.03
10:13:56 +0530