

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

REVISION APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2025

Ashwani Bhatia ...Applicant

Versus

Sapan Shrivastava & Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2025**

Madhabi Puri Buch ...Applicant

Versus

Sapan Shrivastava & Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 78 OF 2025**

Pramod Agarwal & Anr. ...Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate (Through VC) a/w Mr. Farhad Panthaki i/b Mr. Aditya S. Mehta, learned Advocates for the Applicant in REVN/78/2025.

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Omprakash Jha i/b The Law Point, Advocates for the Applicants in REVN/76/2025 & REVN/77/2025.

None present for the Respondent, Sapan Shrivastava.

Mrs. Geeta P. Mulekar, learned Addl.PP. for the State/Respondent.

Mr. Rajendra Sangle, Addl. DCP, ACB, Mumbai a/w Mr. Machindra Dive, ACP, ACB, Mumbai are present in the Court.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.
DATE : 17th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. These matters were called out at 11.15 a.m. Heard Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate through Video Conferencing mode and Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Senior Advocate for the Applicants. As none appeared on behalf of Respondent, Sapan Shrivastava, the matters were kept back. Matters were called out at 12.45 p.m. and again at 3.00 p.m. None appears on behalf of Respondent, Sapan Shrivastava, either physically or through Video Conferencing mode.
2. In the interest of justice, as and by way of an opportunity to Respondent, Sapan Shrivastava to appear in the matters, the matters are adjourned and fixed on **10th November, 2025.**

[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]

GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR
Date:
2025.10.17
20:50:06 +0530