

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 76 OF 2025

Ashwani BhatiaAPPLICANT

V/S

Sapan ShrivastavaRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 77 OF 2025

Madhabi Puri BuchAPPLICANT

V/S

Sapan ShrivastavaRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 78 OF 2025

Pramod AgarwalAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Senior Advocate Tushar Mehta a/w Omprakash Jha a/w
Abhishek Puri a/w Ahmed Padela and Chinmay Godse i/by The
Law Point for Applicant in REVN/76/2025

Senior Advocate Amit Desai a/w Gopalkrishna Shenoy a/w
Mihir Gheewala a/w Aditya Mahta a/w Rishabh Botadra a/w
Gaurav Shenoy a/w Farhad Panthaki for Applicant in
REVN/78/2025

Adv. R. D. Humane APP for State-Respondent
ACP - Machhindra Dive , ACB , Mumbai

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)